

July 17, 2022

Perlane Sales, Inc.
North America Engineering Sales Division
215 Central Avenue, Suite B
Farmingdale, NY 11735

iseidell@naesc.com
Mr. Jim Seidell

Dear Mr. Seidell,

As the management official of SGS North America, Inc., we hereby acknowledge that:

- a) Only parts for which documentation is on file at Perlane Sale, Inc., as delineated in AC 00-56B, Appendix 1, will be sold for installation on civil aviation products.
- b) SGS Knowledge Inc., a Division of SGS North America, Inc. has completed an audit and found your quality system to be in compliance with the provisions of **AC 00-56B** and AS9120B and ISO 9001:2015. This letter is effective until 24 September 2025.
- c) A copy of the audit result is on file and available for inspection by any interested person.

Senior Manager's Signature

Dan Seal

Technical Accreditation Manager Aerospace Product Manager SGS North America Inc.,

NOTE: This letter shall be accompanied by a copy of the signed quality system certificate.